
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

Debtor's Name. .

Ward, Frederick.,.

Ayres, Philip Port

Stephens, William
Thomas

White, James Osborne ...

Middleton, James .:.

Mason, Walter ...

Parker, William Henry
(trading as Parker and
Co.)

Tovey, George

Gray, Frederick

Banks, William

Noble, Henry

Gould, Edward (carrying
on business as Edward
Gould and Co.)

Mumford, Wilfrid
Valentin.e

Address.

8, Barnf old, Lees, Lancashire . ...

15, Bangor-street and Dock Reconstruction
Office, PortdinorwiCj Carnarvonshire

19, Vineyards, in the city of Bath

The Golden Lion, 10, Southgate-street, in
the city of Bath

24, Old Village-road, West Kirby, Cheshire...

9, Great Colmore-street, Birmingham

Residing at 16, Spring-place, Little Horton,
and carrying on buiness at 21, Peel-place,
both in the city of Bradford

137, Redfield-road, in the parish of St.
George, in the city and county of Bristol

Now residing at 34, Hobart-street, lately at
48, Laithe-street, and formerly carrying on
business there and at Springhill-road, all
in Burnley, Lancashire

Wilmot-road, Swadlincote, Derbyshire

The Alma Hotel. Cross-street, Burton-on-
Trent, Staffordshire

Residing at 13, Barry Dock-road, Barry, in
the county of Glamorgan, carrying on busi-
ness at 12 and 13, Barry Dock-road, Barry

Lately residing at 10, Glenroy-street, Cardiff,
now residing and carrying on business at
152, Castle-road, Cardiff, in the county of
Glamorgan

• Description.'

Carter

Contractor

Clerk and Lodging- •
house Keeper

Licensed Victualler

Joiner ;..

Bassinette Manufacturer

Stuff Merchant ... ...

Retail Greengrocer and
Fruiterer

Painter and Paperhanger

Builder

Licensed Victualler

Draper

Printer, Stationer, and
Tobacconist

Court.

Ashton - under-
Lyne and
Stalybridge

Bangor

Bath

Bath

Birkenhead ...

Birmingham ...

Bradford

Bristol

Burnley

Burton-on-Trent

Burton-on-Trent

Cardiff

Cardiff

Date of
Filing Petition.

Jan. 17, 1899

Dec. 19, 1898

Jan. 17, 1899

Jan. 11, 1899

t
Jan. 18, 1899

Dec. 30, 1898

Jan. 17, 1899

Jan. 18, 1899

Jan. 17, 1899

Jan. 16, 1899

Jan. 17, 1899

Jan. 17, 1899

Jan. 17, 1809

No. of
Matter.

2
of 1899

45
of 1898

3
of 1899

1
of 1899

2
of 1899

124
of 1898

4
of 1899

2
of 1899

3
of 1899

1
of 1899

2
of 1899

4
of 1899

3
of 1899

Date of
Receiving Order.

Jan. 17, 1899

Jan. 17, 1899

Jan. 17, 1899

Jan. 16, 1899

Jan. 18, 1899

Jan. 16, 189,9

Jan. 17, 1899

Jan. 18, 1899

Jan. 17, 1899

Jan. 16, 1899

Jan. 17, 1899

Jan. 17, 18S9

Jan. 17, 1899 J

No. of
Receiving

Order.

2

2

3

2

2

5

4

2

2

1

2

5

4

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Ac; a of
Bankruptcy pro* ed!

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (H.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.) and
(A.), Bankruptcy
Act, 1883
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