## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

--

. ^

.

. .

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	• Description .•	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter,	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Greditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proted; in Creditor's Petition.
209	Ward, Frederick	8, Barnfold, Lees, Lancashire	Carter	Ashton - under- Lyne and Stalybridge	Jan. 17, 1899	2 of 1899	Jan. 17, 1899	2	Debtor's	
210	Ayres, Philip Port	15, Bangor-street and Dock Reconstruction Office, Portdinorwic, Carnarvonshire	Contractor	Bangor	Dec. 19, 1898	45 of 1898	Jan. 17, 1899	2	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
; 211	Stephens, William Thomas	19, Vineyards, in the city of Bath	Clerk and Lodging-	Bath	Jan. 17, 1899	3 of 1899	Jan. 17, 1899	3	Debtor's	
212	White, James Osborne	The Golden Lion, 10, Southgate-street, in the city of Bath	Licensed Victualler	Bath	Jan. 11, 1899	1 of 1899	Jan. 16, 1899	2	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.),Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
213	Middleton, James	24, Old Village-road, West Kirby, Cheshire	Joiner	Birkenhead	Jan. 18, 1899	2 of 1899	Jan. 18, 1899	2	Debtor's	
214	Mason, Walter	9, Great Colmore-street, Birmingham	Bassinette Manufacturer	Birmingham	Dec. 30, 1898	124 of 1898	Jan. 16, 1889	5	Creditor's	(A.), Bankruptcy
215	Parker, William Henry (trading as Parker and Co.)	Residing at 16, Spring-place, Little Horton, and carrying on buiness at 21, Peel-place, both in the city of Bradford	Stuff Merchant	Bradford	Jan. 17, 1899	4 of 1899	Jan. 17, 1899	4	Debtor's	Act, 1883
216	Tovey, George	137, Redfield-road, in the parish of St. George, in the city and county of Bristol	Retail Greengrocer and Fruiterer	Bristol	Jan. 18, 1899	2 of 1899	Jan. 18, 1899	2	Debtor's	
217	Gray, Frederick	Now residing at 34, Hobart-street, lately at 48, Laithe-street, and formerly carrying on business there and at Springhill-road, all in Burnley, Lancashire	Painter and Paperhanger	Burnley	Jan. 17, 1899	3 · of 1899	Jan. 17, 1899	2	Debtor's	
218	Banks, William	Wilmot-road, Swadlincote, Derbyshire	Builder	Burton-on-Trent	Jan. 16, 1899	1 of 1899	Jan. 16, 1899	1	Debtor's	
219	Noble, Henry	The Alma Hotel. Cross-street, Burton-on- Trent, Staffordshire	Licensed Victualler	Burton-on-Trent	Jan. 17, 1899	2 of 1899	Jan. 17, 1899	2	Debtor's	
220	Gould, Edward (carrying on business as Edward Gould and Co.)	Residing at 13, Barry Dock-road, Barry, in the county of Glamorgan, carrying on busi- ness at 12 and 13, Barry Dock-road, Barry	Draper	Cardiff	Jan. 17, 1899	4 of 1899	Jan. 17, 1859	5	Debtor's	
221	Mumford, Wilfrid Valentine	Lately residing at 10, Glenroy-street, Cardiff, now residing and carrying on business at 152, Castle-road, Cardiff, in the county of Glamorgan	Printer, Stationer, and Tobacconist	Cardiff	Jan. 17, 1899	3 of 1899	Jan. 17, 1899)	<b>4</b> .	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 20, 1899.

409

2